ITEM NO.11

SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6507 OF 2009 (For Prel. Hearing)

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

CHANDA RANI AKHOURI & ORS.

VERSUS

M.S.METHUSETHUPATHI & ORS.

(With appln(s) for PERdeclaring petnr. as major) PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and declaring petnr. as major)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.Seshachary, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Ambuj Agrawal, adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. Issue notice. Original records be called for.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master