S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6507 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHANDA RANI AKHOURI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.S.METHUSETHUPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani , Adv

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 2 in correct address as a last chance.

Respondent No. 3 and 4 have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. Counsel for the above respondents seeks further time for filing counter affidavit. I am not inclined to grant time since last opportunity has already been granted.

List the matter on 1.7.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar