SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6507/2009

CHANDA RANI AKHOURI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.METHUSETHUPATHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

> Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report indicates that the notice sent to the

respondent No.2 has been received back unserved.

Therefore,

the learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks' and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 9.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2014.09.24

10:11:38 IST

Reason:

MG

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com