

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6507/2009

CHANDA RANI AKHOURI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.METHUSETHUPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.Sai Vinod,adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
Ms.Anushree Menon,adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 01.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB